

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 24016/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2024 in FA No. 1591/2018 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh Principal Seat at Jabalpur]

NARMADABAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 4 I.E. D.No. 23145/2025]

IA No. 158532/2025 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 158529/2025 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 158524/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 158526/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 158528/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 158525/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

IA No. 158531/2025 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

WITH

Diary No(s). 6211/2025 (IV-C)

Date : 16-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

(DEEPAK SINGH)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR