

ITEM NO.43

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14314/2025

SHAIKH CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18969/2025 (IV-C)

[TO

SLP(C) No. 16357/2025 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 16358/2025 (IV-C)

[

Date : 08-08-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

Ms. Rucha Pravin Mandlik, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Goutam, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 14314 and 18969/2025

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 3 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed additional documents, the same be processed as per rules.

The matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) No. 16357 and 16358/2025

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1 to 3 but none has entered appearance. Hence, the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

MG