

ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14314/2025

SHAIKH CHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[Only SLP(C) No. 21110/2025 & SLP(C) D.No.15722/2025 are listed under this item]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21110/2025 (IV-C)

Condonation in delay in filing spare copies filed

IA No. 234020/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

Diary No(s). 15722/2025 (IV-C)

FOR

Date : 05-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 21110/2025

Service of notice on respondent nos.1 to 3 is awaited.

List again on 27.02.2026.

SLP(C) No.15722-2025

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent nos. 1 to 3.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of respondent no.4 on or before 12.02.2026, as last opportunity.

If steps are taken, as above, issue notice immediately and list the matter on 27.02.2026.

If not, let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

AR